
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  3  1   South Dakota State  293  300  284       877  +13 
2  1  2   Oral Roberts  297  289  293       879  +15 
8  4  3   South Dakota 308  289  284       881  +17 
4  6  4   IUPUI 300  302  281       883  +19 
3  2  5   North Dakota State 298  294  292       884  +20 
6  5  6   Denver 305  296  287       888  +24 
5  7  7   Fort Wayne 304  302  285       891  +27 
7  8  8   Western Illinois 307  302  289       898  +34 
9  9  9   Omaha 313  301  289       903  +39 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Grant Smith  South Dakota State  71   73  70       214  -2   
T3 2   Cody Seal  South Dakota  77   69  69       215  -1   
T5 3   Cody Burrows  Oral Roberts  74   73  69       216  E   
T19 T4   Drew Eaton  Western Illinois  77   74  66       217  +1   
T5 T4   Zach Schroeder  Fort Wayne  75   72  70       217  +1   
T5 T4   Nick Bienz  IUPUI  74   73  70       217  +1   
T5 T4   Alejandro Restrepo  South Dakota State  71   76  70       217  +1   
T3 8   Ben Maskus  Omaha  78   68  72       218  +2   
T5 T9   Tom Vining  South Dakota  76   71  72       219  +3   
T17 T9   Austin Crowder  IUPUI  76   74  69       219  +3   
T5 T9   Petter Mikalsen  Denver  73   74  72       219  +3   
T5 12   Chris Korte  Denver  78   69  73       220  +4   
T19 T13   Devin Jenkins  Fort Wayne  76   75  71       222  +6   
T19 T13   Scott Fudenberg  South Dakota  79   72  71       222  +6   
T19 T13   Connor Holland  North Dakota State  75   76  71       222  +6   
T17 T13   Alex Lobeck  North Dakota State  80   70  72       222  +6   
2 T13   Jackson Howes  Oral Roberts  73   72  77       222  +6   

T30 T18   Kevin Gordon  Omaha  77   77  69       223  +7   
T26 T18   Jackson Juerling  IUPUI  74   79  70       223  +7   
T26 T18   Jaxon Lynn  South Dakota State  78   75  70       223  +7   
T14 T18   Alejandro Perazzo  South Dakota State  73   76  74       223  +7   
T5 T18   Mike Biata  Oral Roberts  75   72  76       223  +7   
T19 T23   David Watterson  Fort Wayne  76   75  73       224  +8   
T24 T23   Josh Montgomery  Oral Roberts  75   77  72       224  +8   
T5 T23   Will Holmgren  North Dakota State  72   75  77       224  +8   
T26 26   Matt Tolan  South Dakota  76   77  72       225  +9   
T30 T27   Jackson Wetherbee  Western Illinois  77   77  72       226  +10   
T30 T27   Mitchell Ryan  Omaha  79   75  72       226  +10   
T35 T27   Eric Hagen  Denver  79   76  71       226  +10   
T35 T27   Jake Kelley  Denver  78   77  71       226  +10   
T30 T27   Kyle Miller  IUPUI  76   78  72       226  +10   
T30 T27   Nick Myhre  North Dakota State  75   79  72       226  +10   
T26 T33   Isaac Petersilie  Denver  76   77  74       227  +11   
T14 T33   Andrew Israelson  North Dakota State  76   73  78       227  +11   
T38 T35   Joshua Keating  Fort Wayne  77   80  71       228  +12   
T24 T35   Hunter Laughlin  Oral Roberts  80   72  76       228  +12   
T14 37   Andrew Blackburn  Western Illinois  76   73  80       229  +13   
T35 38   Kyle Irlbacker  Western Illinois  77   78  78       233  +17   
40 39   Justin Holt  IUPUI  82   77  75       234  +18   

T38 T40   Cody White  Fort Wayne  77   80  79       236  +20   
41 T40   Kelly Brown  Omaha  79   81  76       236  +20   
43 42   Trevor Tobin  South Dakota State  87   78  75       240  +24   
42 43   David Huxham  Omaha  80   82  79       241  +25   
44 44   Matthew Swanson  South Dakota  87   81  77       245  +29   

45 -    Sean Miller  Western Illinois  89  A  73       -     -    
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
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Summit League Men's Champion
Sand Creek Station Golf Course

Newton, KS
2017 Summit League MGF 

Dates: May 01 - May 02 



 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  South Dakota State  293 300 284 877 +13
2  Oral Roberts  297 289 293 879 +15
3  South Dakota 308 289 284 881 +17
4  IUPUI 300 302 281 883 +19
5  North Dakota State 298 294 292 884 +20
6  Denver 305 296 287 888 +24
7  Fort Wayne 304 302 285 891 +27
8  Western Illinois 307 302 289 898 +34
9  Omaha 313 301 289 903 +39

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Grant Smith  South Dakota State  71  73  70  214  -2 
2    Cody Seal  South Dakota 77  69  69  215  -1 
3    Cody Burrows  Oral Roberts  74  73  69  216  E 
T4    Nick Bienz  IUPUI 74  73  70  217  +1 
T4    Drew Eaton  Western Illinois 77  74  66  217  +1 
T4    Alejandro Restrepo  South Dakota State  71  76  70  217  +1 
T4    Zach Schroeder  Fort Wayne 75  72  70  217  +1 
8    Ben Maskus  Omaha 78  68  72  218  +2 
T9    Austin Crowder  IUPUI 76  74  69  219  +3 
T9    Petter Mikalsen  Denver 73  74  72  219  +3 
T9    Tom Vining  South Dakota 76  71  72  219  +3 
12    Chris Korte  Denver 78  69  73  220  +4 
T13    Scott Fudenberg  South Dakota 79  72  71  222  +6 
T13    Connor Holland  North Dakota State 75  76  71  222  +6 
T13    Jackson Howes  Oral Roberts  73  72  77  222  +6 
T13    Devin Jenkins  Fort Wayne 76  75  71  222  +6 
T13    Alex Lobeck  North Dakota State 80  70  72  222  +6 
T18    Mike Biata  Oral Roberts  75  72  76  223  +7 
T18    Kevin Gordon  Omaha 77  77  69  223  +7 
T18    Jackson Juerling  IUPUI 74  79  70  223  +7 
T18    Jaxon Lynn  South Dakota State  78  75  70  223  +7 
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Summit League Men's Champion
Sand Creek Station Golf Course

Newton, KS
2017 Summit League MGF 

Dates: May 01 - May 02 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 South Dakota State 293 300 284 877

1 Grant Smith (1) 71 73 70 214

T4 Alejandro Restrepo (2) 71 76 70 217

T18 Jaxon Lynn (3) 78 75 70 223

T18 Alejandro Perazzo (4) 73 76 74 223

42 Trevor Tobin (5) 87 78 75 240

2 Oral Roberts 297 289 293 879

3 Cody Burrows (1) 74 73 69 216

T13 Jackson Howes (4) 73 72 77 222

T18 Mike Biata (5) 75 72 76 223

T23 Josh Montgomery (2) 75 77 72 224

T35 Hunter Laughlin (3) 80 72 76 228

3 South Dakota 308 289 284 881

2 Cody Seal (1) 77 69 69 215

T9 Tom Vining (2) 76 71 72 219

T13 Scott Fudenberg (4) 79 72 71 222

26 Matt Tolan (3) 76 77 72 225

44 Matthew Swanson (5) 87 81 77 245

4 IUPUI 300 302 281 883

T4 Nick Bienz (2) 74 73 70 217

T9 Austin Crowder (3) 76 74 69 219

T18 Jackson Juerling (1) 74 79 70 223

T27 Kyle Miller (5) 76 78 72 226

39 Justin Holt (4) 82 77 75 234

5 North Dakota State 298 294 292 884

T13 Alex Lobeck (3) 80 70 72 222

T13 Connor Holland (4) 75 76 71 222

T23 Will Holmgren (1) 72 75 77 224

T27 Nick Myhre (5) 75 79 72 226

T33 Andrew Israelson (2) 76 73 78 227

6 Denver 305 296 287 888

T9 Petter Mikalsen (1) 73 74 72 219

12 Chris Korte (2) 78 69 73 220

T27 Jake Kelley (3) 78 77 71 226

T27 Eric Hagen (5) 79 76 71 226

T33 Isaac Petersilie (4) 76 77 74 227

7 Fort Wayne 304 302 285 891

T4 Zach Schroeder (2) 75 72 70 217

T13 Devin Jenkins (1) 76 75 71 222

T23 David Watterson (4) 76 75 73 224

T35 Joshua Keating (5) 77 80 71 228

T40 Cody White (3) 77 80 79 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Western Illinois 307 302 289 898

T4 Drew Eaton (5) 77 74 66 217

T27 Jackson Wetherbee (3) 77 77 72 226

37 Andrew Blackburn (1) 76 73 80 229

38 Kyle Irlbacker (4) 77 78 78 233

45 Sean Miller (2) 89 0 73 162

9 Omaha 313 301 289 903

8 Ben Maskus (1) 78 68 72 218

T18 Kevin Gordon (3) 77 77 69 223

T27 Mitchell Ryan (2) 79 75 72 226

T40 Kelly Brown (4) 79 81 76 236

43 David Huxham (5) 80 82 79 241
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2017 Summit League MGF 77.02 45

2 2017 Summit League MGF 75.18 44

3 2017 Summit League MGF 72.84 45

 

Total Average Scores
2017 Summit League MGF 75.01 134

 

Sand Creek Station Golf Course: 2017 Summit League MGF
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 419     1 25 19     

2 5 579     4 31 9 1   

3 3 153     9 29 7     

4 5 552     9 28 8     

5 4 318   1 7 31 6     

6 4 442     6 26 8 4 1 

7 3 203     4 35 6     

8 4 443     7 23 14 1   

9 4 337     6 29 9 1   

10 5 612     15 15 9 4 2 

11 4 337     6 32 6 1   

12 4 378     3 34 8     

13 3 183     4 37 4     

14 4 438     5 27 12   1 

15 4 342     7 34 3 1   

16 5 498   3 20 16 3 1 2 

17 3 126     12 30 3     

18 4 373     12 30 3     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 419 +0.40 

6 4 442 +0.29 

14 4 438 +0.22 

8 4 443 +0.20 

10 5 612 +0.18 

2 5 579 +0.16 

9 4 337 +0.11 

12 4 378 +0.11 

7 3 203 +0.04 

11 4 337 +0.04 

13 3 183 +0.00 

4 5 552 -0.02 

3 3 153 -0.04 

15 4 342 -0.04 

5 4 318 -0.07 

17 3 126 -0.20 

18 4 373 -0.20 

16 5 498 -0.33 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 5 552 +0.67 

14 4 438 +0.58 

10 5 612 +0.56 

2 5 579 +0.56 

9 4 337 +0.47 

8 4 443 +0.40 

3 3 153 +0.36 

13 3 183 +0.36 

18 4 373 +0.31 

1 4 419 +0.24 

6 4 442 +0.16 

12 4 378 +0.16 

15 4 342 +0.16 

16 5 498 +0.16 

11 4 337 +0.13 

17 3 126 +0.04 

7 3 203 +0.00 

5 4 318 -0.27 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 5 579 +0.61 

10 5 612 +0.55 

1 4 419 +0.50 

3 3 153 +0.39 

13 3 183 +0.36 

4 5 552 +0.36 

7 3 203 +0.25 

8 4 443 +0.23 

9 4 337 +0.23 

6 4 442 +0.11 

15 4 342 +0.09 

14 4 438 +0.07 

17 3 126 +0.00 

16 5 498 -0.02 

18 4 373 -0.02 

12 4 378 -0.09 

5 4 318 -0.20 

11 4 337 -0.23 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 419 +0.40 

6 4 442 +0.29 

14 4 438 +0.22 

8 4 443 +0.20 

10 5 612 +0.18 

2 5 579 +0.16 

9 4 337 +0.11 

12 4 378 +0.11 

11 4 337 +0.04 

7 3 203 +0.04 

13 3 183 +0.00 

4 5 552 -0.02 

3 3 153 -0.04 

15 4 342 -0.04 

5 4 318 -0.07 

17 3 126 -0.20 

18 4 373 -0.20 

16 5 498 -0.33 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 419     6 77 46 4 1 

2 5 579     7 76 38 11 2 

3 3 153     16 74 41 3   

4 5 552     16 69 40 7 2 

5 4 318   1 32 91 10     

6 4 442     13 91 24 4 2 

7 3 203     13 96 24 1   

8 4 443     15 76 34 9   

9 4 337     10 85 33 5 1 

10 5 612     19 68 27 12 8 

11 4 337     28 83 20 3   

12 4 378     14 103 15   2 

13 3 183     7 89 37 1   

14 4 438     10 86 31 3 4 

15 4 342     13 101 18 2   

16 5 498   4 44 57 18 8 3 

17 3 126     25 91 18     

18 4 373     20 93 19 1 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12330&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Par 3 Scoring
D. Jenkins Fort Wayne 2.75 -3 
J. Howes O. Roberts 2.83 -2 
K. Gordon Omaha 2.92 -1 
Z. Schroeder Fort Wayne 2.92 -1 
N. Bienz IUPUI 3.00 E 
E. Hagen Denver 3.00 E 
P. Mikalsen Denver 3.00 E 
J. Kelley Denver 3.00 E 
C. Korte Denver 3.00 E 
I. Petersilie Denver 3.00 E 
N. Myhre ND State 3.00 E 
M. Ryan Omaha 3.00 E 
C. Seal S. Dakota 3.00 E 
A. Restrepo S. Dak. St 3.00 E 
A. Perazzo S. Dak. St 3.00 E 
J. Lynn S. Dak. St 3.08 +1 
G. Smith S. Dak. St 3.08 +1 
K. Irlbacker Western 3.08 +1 
J. Montgomery O. Roberts 3.08 +1 
B. Maskus Omaha 3.08 +1 
C. Holland ND State 3.08 +1 
J. Juerling IUPUI 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Smith S. Dak. St 3.90 -3 
C. Seal S. Dakota 3.90 -3 
Z. Schroeder Fort Wayne 3.93 -2 
P. Mikalsen Denver 3.97 -1 
D. Eaton Western 3.97 -1 
D. Watterson Fort Wayne 4.00 E 
C. Burrows O. Roberts 4.00 E 
W. Holmgren ND State 4.00 E 
A. Lobeck ND State 4.00 E 
S. Fudenberg S. Dakota 4.03 +1 
T. Vining S. Dakota 4.03 +1 
A. Restrepo S. Dak. St 4.03 +1 
M. Tolan S. Dakota 4.07 +2 
N. Bienz IUPUI 4.07 +2 
C. Holland ND State 4.07 +2 
A. Crowder IUPUI 4.10 +3 
J. Juerling IUPUI 4.10 +3 
J. Keating Fort Wayne 4.10 +3 
B. Maskus Omaha 4.10 +3 
J. Howes O. Roberts 4.10 +3 
M. Ryan Omaha 4.10 +3 
M. Biata O. Roberts 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Maskus Omaha 4.83 -2 
C. Burrows O. Roberts 4.83 -2 
C. Korte Denver 4.83 -2 
N. Bienz IUPUI 4.92 -1 
A. Crowder IUPUI 4.92 -1 
T. Vining S. Dakota 4.92 -1 
S. Fudenberg S. Dakota 4.92 -1 
G. Smith S. Dak. St 5.00 E 
A. Restrepo S. Dak. St 5.00 E 
J. Wetherbee Western 5.00 E 
D. Eaton Western 5.00 E 
J. Montgomery O. Roberts 5.00 E 
C. Seal S. Dakota 5.17 +2 
M. Biata O. Roberts 5.17 +2 
K. Gordon Omaha 5.17 +2 
D. Jenkins Fort Wayne 5.17 +2 
A. Perazzo S. Dak. St 5.17 +2 
J. Lynn S. Dak. St 5.25 +3 
M. Tolan S. Dakota 5.25 +3 
A. Blackburn Western 5.25 +3 
I. Petersilie Denver 5.25 +3 
J. Juerling IUPUI 5.25 +3 

Eagles 
C. Holland ND State 1
D. Watterson Fort Wayne 1
C. Korte Denver 1
J. Wetherbee Western 1
N. Bienz IUPUI 1

Birdies 
C. Burrows O. Roberts 12
P. Mikalsen Denver 11
G. Smith S. Dak. St 11
C. Seal S. Dakota 11
N. Myhre ND State 11
D. Eaton Western 10
Z. Schroeder Fort Wayne 9
A. Lobeck ND State 9
B. Maskus Omaha 9
A. Crowder IUPUI 9
T. Vining S. Dakota 9
S. Fudenberg S. Dakota 8
J. Howes O. Roberts 8
K. Gordon Omaha 8
J. Wetherbee Western 8
J. Montgomery O. Roberts 8
D. Jenkins Fort Wayne 8
J. Kelley Denver 8
D. Watterson Fort Wayne 8
M. Ryan Omaha 8
M. Biata O. Roberts 7
C. Holland ND State 7

Pars 
W. Holmgren ND State 44
N. Bienz IUPUI 42
A. Restrepo S. Dak. St 40
J. Lynn S. Dak. St 40
C. Korte Denver 39
A. Israelson ND State 38
I. Petersilie Denver 37
K. Miller IUPUI 36
A. Perazzo S. Dak. St 36
K. Irlbacker Western 35
M. Biata O. Roberts 35
M. Tolan S. Dakota 35
D. Jenkins Fort Wayne 35
Z. Schroeder Fort Wayne 35
J. Juerling IUPUI 34
J. Keating Fort Wayne 34
A. Crowder IUPUI 34
B. Maskus Omaha 34
P. Mikalsen Denver 34
G. Smith S. Dak. St 34
H. Laughlin O. Roberts 34
M. Ryan Omaha 34
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